## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DIRECTORATE OF WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES & BACKWARD CLASSES, ASSAM, RUKMINI NAGAR, GUWAHATI-6

## **ORDER**

In pursuance of the Govt. sanction and approval issued vide letter No. TAD/BC/31/2019/10, Dtd. 22<sup>nd</sup> February/2019 in respect of procurement of Bio-Organic Soil enricher, Trade Supply India is instructed to supply 1360 Quintals of Bio-Organic Soil enricher as per specification and rate quoted by Trade Supply India against e-Tender No. DW/NIT/661/43, Dtd. 4<sup>th</sup> of January/2019. The Bio-Organic Soil enricher to be supplied is to be supplied as per specification mentioned in the bid document @ Rs. 11,025/- per Quintal as per the rate approved by the Govt. vide aforementioned letter No. under the scheme One Time Special Grant for Development of OBC budgeted during the year 2018-19. In this connection it may be stated that 2% GST (1% CGST and 1% SGST) will be deducted at source out of 5% GST will be deducted at source.

This order is issued simultaneously upon the signing of MoU in between Trade Supply India and the undersigned or Authorized officials of this office. The Bio-Organic Soil enricher should be delivered to the destination as per quantity mentioned in Annexure-A to the respective Offices and obtain a receipted challan from the incharge of the offices in triplicate stating that the materials are received in full and good condition with the exact quantity and quality.

On completion of delivery of Bio-Organic Soil enricher, Trade Supply India will submit Bills and Challan in triplicate duly receipted by the designated officials for onward submission to the Govt. for release of fund under ceiling system. No escalation of rate of Bio-Organic Soil enricher will be accommodated/entertained by the undersigned at the time of payment of bills for any reason.

This work order is issued in accordance of Govt. sanction issued vide aforementioned Govt. letter No. and payment of bills against this work order is subject to receipt of ceiling from the Govt. The undersigned will not be responsible for any delay or non-payment of bills due to non-release of ceiling from the Govt.

By Order, etc.

Enclo: As stated above.

Memo No. DW.SD/ST-OBC/649/2018-19/Pt-IV/19 Copy to: Dated Guwahati, the 22<sup>nd</sup> of February/2019

- 1) All the Sub-Divisional Welfare Officers, SDWOs for information and necessary action.
- 2) Trade Supply India for information and necessary action.
- 3) P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, WPT & BC Deptt. for favour of information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 4) P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, WPT & BC Deptt. for favour of kind information of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 5) The Co-ordination Cell, Directorate of WPT & BC, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 6) The Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of WPT & BC, Assam for information and necessary action.

0 [

Director, WIT & BC, Assam